TPS3704x 四通道/三通道/双通道窗口或标准电压监控器
1 特性
• 多达四个独立电压监控器通道：
– 固定和可调窗口、UV 或 OV 电压选项。有关可
用选项，请参阅表 4-1。
– 易于使用的计算器工具，适用于可调版本
– 高阈值精度：±0.25%（典型值）
– 内置精密迟滞：0.75%（典型值）

4 器件命名规则
图 4-1 展示了器件命名规则，用于比较不同的器件型号。有关更详细的说明，请参阅表 9-1。有关可用器件型号的
信息，请参阅表 4-1 或表 9-2。
表 4-1. 器件阈值表
可订购器件名称 型号(3) 通道数量 复位时间 SENSE1(1) (2) SENSE2(1) (2) SENSE3(1) (2) SENSE4(1) (2)
TPS37042BJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 2 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) - -
TPS37042A3OFDDFRQ1 修复 2 10ms 3.3V (±5%) 1.2V (±5%) - -
TPS37042ZJOFDDFRQ1 修复 2 10ms 1.95V (±4%) 3.8V (±6%) - -
TPS37043DJOFDDFR 可调/固定 3 10ms 3.3V (-11%) 1.2V (-11%) 0.8V (-8%) -
TPS37043A4OFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 2.8V (±5%) 1.8V (±5%) 1.2V (±5%) -
TPS37043A8OFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 3.3V (±5%) 1.8V (±5%) 1.0V (±5%) -
TPS37043CPOFDDFRQ1 可调/固定 3 10ms 3.3V (±4%) 0.75V (±4%) 0.8V (±3%) -
TPS37043ZJOFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 0.95V (±4%) 1.35V (±4%) 1.8V (±4%) -
TPS37043LJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.4V (±5%) 0.4V (±5%) 0.8V (±5%) -
TPS37043CJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) -
TPS37043MJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.4V (±7%) 0.4V (±7%) 0.8V (±7%) -
TPS37043A5OFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 3.3V (±4%) 1.8V (±4%) 1.2V (±4%) -
TPS37043BJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) -
TPS37044BJOFDDFR ADJ 4 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%)
TPS37044LJOJDDFR ADJ 4 35ms 0.4V (±5%) 0.4V (±5%) 0.8V (±5%) 0.8V (±5%)
TPS37044BJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 4 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%)
TPS37044CJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 4 10ms 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%)
TPS37044MJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 4 10ms 0.4V (±7%) 0.4V (±7%) 0.8V (±7%) 0.8V (±7%)
TPS37044A4OGDDFRQ1 修复 4 15ms 3.3V (±8%) 1.8V (±4%) 1.15V (±6%) 1.15V (±6%)
(1) 所列百分比表示窗口容差，请参阅 图 6-1 以了解更多信息
(2) 0.8V 和 0.4V 的 VIT 阈值表示可调通道
(3) ADJ 表示由外部电阻分压器设置的可调电压阈值，请参阅 节 8.1.2 以了解更多信息
TPS3704
ZHCSOH1E – MARCH 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2023
Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 3
Product Folder Links: TPS3704
English Data Sheet: SNVSBZ2
DETECTION OPTIONS PACKAGE
DDF = SOT-23 8-pin
R = Large reel
RESET TIME DELAY
A:
B:
C:
D:
E:
F:
G:
H:
I:
J:
K:
L:
M:
N:
O:
P:
R:
S:
T:
U:
V:
W:
X:
TPS3704 X  XX  X  X  XXXR
OUTPUT TYPE
O: Open Drain – Ac�ve Low
L:  Push Pull – Ac�ve Low
H: Push Pull – Ac�ve High
20 µs

available device variants
** -
图 4-1. 器件命名规则
TPS3704
ZHCSOH1E – MARCH 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2023 www.ti.com.cn
4 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS3704
English Data Sheet: SNVSBZ2
5 引脚配置和功能
1
2SENSE1
3SENSE2 6
8
Not to scale
NC
4GND 5 NC
7 RESET2
VDD RESET1
图 5-1. SOT-23 8 引脚 DDF 封装
TPS37042
（顶视图）
1
2SENSE1
3SENSE2 6
8
Not to scale
4GND 5
7 RESET2
VDD
RESET3
SENSE3
RESET1
图 5-2. SOT-23 8 引脚 DDF 封装
TPS37043
（顶视图）
1
2SENSE1
3SENSE2 6
8
Not to scale
4GND 5
7 RESET2
VDD
SENSE4
SENSE3
RESET1
图 5-3. SOT-23 8 引脚 DDF 封装
TPS37044
（顶视图）
TPS3704
ZHCSOH1E – MARCH 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2023
Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 5
Product Folder Links: TPS3704
English Data Sheet: SNVSBZ2
表 5-1. 引脚功能
引脚
I/O 说明
名称 TPS37041 TPS37042 TPS37043 TPS37044
VDD 1 1 1 1 I 电源输入。使用 0.1μF 电容器旁路至 GND。
SENSE1 2 2 2 2 I

9 器件和文档支持
9.1 器件命名规则
节 4 中的图 4-1 和表 9-1 展示了如何根据表 9-2 中所示的器件型号来解码器件的功能。
表 9-1. 器件命名约定
说明 命名规则 值
通用器件型号 TPS3704x TPS3704x
通道选项 1 单通道选项
2 双通道选项
3 三通道选项
4 四通道选项
检测选项 AX、Bx、CX、... 请参阅表 9-2
型号代码（输出拓扑） O 漏极开路，低电平有效
L 推挽，低电平有效
H 推挽，高电平有效
复位延时时间选项 A 20μs 复位延时时间
B 1ms 复位延时时间
C 2ms 复位延时时间
D 3ms 复位延时时间
E 5ms 复位延时时间
F 10ms 复位延时时间
G 15ms 复位延时时间
H 20ms 复位延时时间
I 25ms 复位延时时间
J 35ms 复位延时时间
K 40ms 复位延时时间
L 50ms 复位延时时间
M 70ms 复位延时时间
N 100ms 复位延时时间
O 140ms 复位延时时间
P 150ms 复位延时时间
R 200ms 复位延时时间
S 280ms 复位延时时间
T 400ms 复位延时时间
U 560ms 复位延时时间
V 800ms 复位延时时间
W 1120ms 复位延时时间
X 1200ms 复位延时时间
封装 DDF SOT-23 8 引脚 (1.6mm × 2.9mm)
卷带 R 大卷带
TPS3704
ZHCSOH1E – MARCH 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2023 www.ti.com.cn
28 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS3704
English Data Sheet: SNVSBZ2
表 9-2. 器件阈值表
可订购器件名称 型号(3) 通道数量 复位时间 SENSE1(1) (2) SENSE2(1) (2) SENSE3(1) (2) SENSE4(1) (2)
TPS37042BJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 2 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) - -
TPS37042A3OFDDFRQ1 修复 2 10ms 3.3V (±5%) 1.2V (±5%) - -
TPS37042ZJOFDDFRQ1 修复 2 10ms 1.95V (±4%) 3.8V (±6%) - -
TPS37043DJOFDDFR 可调/固定 3 10ms 3.3V (-11%) 1.2V (-11%) 0.8V (-8%) -
TPS37043A4OFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 2.8V (±5%) 1.8V (±5%) 1.2V (±5%) -
TPS37043A8OFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 3.3V (±5%) 1.8V (±5%) 1.0V (±5%) -
TPS37043CPOFDDFRQ1 可调/固定 3 10ms 3.3V (±4%) 0.75V (±4%) 0.8V (±3%) -
TPS37043ZJOFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 0.95V (±4%) 1.35V (±4%) 1.8V (±4%) -
TPS37043LJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.4V (±5%) 0.4V (±5%) 0.8V (±5%) -
TPS37043CJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) -
TPS37043MJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.4V (±7%) 0.4V (±7%) 0.8V (±7%) -
TPS37043A5OFDDFRQ1 修复 3 10ms 3.3V (±4%) 1.8V (±4%) 1.2V (±4%) -
TPS37043BJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 3 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) -
TPS37044BJOFDDFR ADJ 4 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%)
TPS37044LJOJDDFR ADJ 4 35ms 0.4V (±5%) 0.4V (±5%) 0.8V (±5%) 0.8V (±5%)
TPS37044BJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 4 10ms 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%) 0.8V (±4%)
TPS37044CJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 4 10ms 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%) 0.8V (±6%)
TPS37044MJOFDDFRQ1 ADJ 4 10ms 0.4V (±7%) 0.4V (±7%) 0.8V (±7%) 0.8V (±7%)
TPS37044A4OGDDFRQ1 修复 4 15ms 3.3V (±8%) 1.8V (±4%) 1.15V (±6%) 1.15V (±6%)
(1) 所列百分比表示窗口容差，请参阅 图 6-1 以了解更多信息
(2) 0.8V 和 0.4V 的 VIT 阈值表示可调通道
(3) ADJ 表示由外部电阻分压器设置的可调电压阈值，请参阅 节 8.1.2 以了解更多信息
9.2 接收文档更新通知

Changes from Revision A (July 2021) to Revision B (November 2021) Page
• 将“预告信息”更改为“量产数据”..................................................................................................................1
11 机械、封装和可订购信息
下述页面包含机械、封装和订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
TPS3704
ZHCSOH1E – MARCH 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2023 www.ti.com.cn
30 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS3704
English Data Sheet: SNVSBZ2
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 9-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS37043DJOFDDFR Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 3DJOF
TPS37043DJOFDDFR.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 3DJOF
TPS37044BJOFDDFR Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 4BJOF
TPS37044BJOFDDFR.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 4BJOF
TPS37044LJOJDDFR Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 4LJOJ
TPS37044LJOJDDFR.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 4LJOJ
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.